# 2024 Taste of Carolina Spring Fundraiser

The Woman's Club of Clayton PO BOX 26 Clayton, NC 27528

TWCCNC.org

The Woman's Club of Clayton would like to invite you to be a sponsor of the "Taste of Carolina" to be held Saturday, March 30, 2024, at The Farm at 42, Clayton. Your support plays an integral role in the continued success of our organization. Proceeds from this event are used to fund community-based projects in the Clayton community. The Woman's Club of Clayton is a civic organization with community service programs that include Arts & Culture, Environment, Education & Libraries, Health & Wellness, and Civic Engagement & Outreach. Below is a list of some projects supported by the club:

Christmas Kids Sybil Champion Scholarship Golden Wishes for Seniors

House of Hope Feed the Need My Kids Club

Back Pack BuddiesSallie Southall Cotten ScholarshipClayton Area MinistriesFriends of the LibrarySilent Partners ProgramWith Love From Jesus

Boys & Girls Home Clayton Art Festival

The event will feature food tastings from many local restaurants, music, dancing, 50/50 raffle and silent auction. There will be culinary judges to award the restaurants with Most Original, Best Dessert, Best Use of Local Ingredients, Best Presentation, and People's Choice Awards.

Sponsor levels are as follows:

#### Platinum Sponsor \$1,000 includes:

- 4 event tickets
- Full screen logo including sponsor level
- TWCC Facebook "Thank You"
- Your logo on event flyer

#### Gold Sponsor \$500 includes:

- 2 event tickets
- Full screen logo including sponsor level
- TWCC Facebook "Thank You"

#### Silver Sponsor \$250 includes:

- 1 event ticket
- TWCC Facebook "Thank You"

#### **Bronze Sponsor \$100**

TWCC Facebook "Thank You"

All sponsors will be acknowledged on a monitor at the event displaying all of our generous sponsors throughout the evening. Sponsors will also be acknowledged on our website, twccnc.org.

We will provide you with a "Thank You" letter for your tax records. Tax ID # 56 1391372

Thank you for your consideration,

Karen Keeslar

Taste of Carolina, 2024 Chair

Cell: (916) 813-5454 • Email: karen@keeslar.net



### The Woman's Club of Clayton PO Box 26 Clayton, NC 27528

## "Taste of Carolina" Sponsor Form

	Name:			
	Company:			
	Address:			
	City:			
	State:			
	Zip:			
	Phone:			
	Email:			
TWCC Member Name:				
Select sponsor level				
	Platinum		\$1,000	4 Tickets
	Gold		\$500	2 Tickets
	Silver		\$250	1 Ticket
	В	ronze	\$100	N/A
If you would like your logo featured on any event materials, please email a high-resolution jpg or png				
file to Val Taylor, heyvalt@gmail.com.				
Ticket numbers:				Date:
•				

# Please make checks payable to: "The Woman's Club of Clayton" Thank You!!

The Woman's Club of Clayton, established in 1918, is a charitable non-profit organization formed for the promotion of activities in civic, cultural, educational, and social welfare for the betterment of the Clayton community.